
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 7 By Councillor Rust for answer by the 

Convener of the Finance and 
Resources Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 19 November 2020 

   

Can the Convener confirm 

Question (1) Following the announcement by the Chancellor of the 

Exchequer in respect of the extension of the scheme to end 

March what discussions have taken place regarding placing 

of CEC employees on furlough? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) How many CEC employees are currently furloughed? 

Answer (2)  

Questions (3) What sum has been received from UK Treasury in furlough 

payments? 

Answer (3)  

Questions (4) Is it CEC’s intention to furlough further employees? 

Answer (4)  

Questions (5) How many CEC staff are currently redeployed in areas of 

work, which is not their usual area of work and what teams 

are involved? 

Answer (5)  

 
 

 


